Multilayer Ceramic Chip Inductors - CKCI
■ Features
1. Monolithic structure for high reliability.
2. High self-resonant frequency.
3. Excellent solderability and high heat resistance for either wave flow or  reflow soldering.
■ Applications
For high frequency applications including cellular phone, pager, computer, digital wireless phone.
■Dimensions and Construction
Dimensions in mm
TYPE L W T a C D E
0402 1.0±0.15 0.5±0.15 0.5±0.15 0.25±0.1 0.5 0.5 0.4
0603 1.6±0.20 0.8±0.20 0.8±0.20 0.3±0.2 0.8 0.6 0.8
0805 2.0±0.20 1.2±0.20 0.9±0.20 0.5±0.3 1.2 0.8 1.0
■ Part Numbering System
■ Electrical Characteristics
(1) Operating Temperature Ranges: -25～85℃.
(2) Rated Current: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T ≤40°C ) from 25°C
ambient.
■ Electrical Parameters
TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE
SIZE CODE
SERIES NAME
CKCI 0402 - 33nH  /  J
www.cenkersz.com Page:1
■CKCI0402 Series
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Q
Min
DCR
(Ω)Max
SRF
(MHz)
Min
Rated
Current
(mA)Max
Remark
CKCI0402-1.0nH/S 1.0±0.3 100 8 0.07 10000 400
CKCI0402-1.2nH/S 1.2±0.3 100 8 0.09 10000 400
CKCI0402-1.5nH/S 1.5±0.3 100 8 0.10 9000 400
CKCI0402-1.8nH/S 1.8±0.3 100 8 0.10 8700 400
CKCI0402-2.0nH/S 2.0±0.3 100 8 0.10 8100 400
CKCI0402-2.2nH/S 2.2±0.3 100 8 0.12 8100 400
CKCI0402-2.4nH/S 2.4±0.3 100 8 0.15 7700 400
CKCI0402-2.7nH/S 2.7±0.3 100 8 0.15 7700 400
CKCI0402-3.0nH/S 3.0±0.3 100 8 0.15 6300 400
CKCI0402-3.3nH/S 3.3±0.3 100 8 0.15 6300 400
CKCI0402-3.6nH/S 3.6±0.3 100 8 0.15 6100 400
CKCI0402-3.9nH/S 3.9±0.3 100 8 0.18 6100 400
CKCI0402-4.3nH/S 4.3±0.3 100 8 0.18 6000 400
CKCI0402-4.7nH/S 4.7±0.3 100 8 0.18 6000 400
CKCI0402-5.6nH/S 5.6±0.3 100 8 0.20 5100 400
CKCI0402-6.8nH/J 6.8±5% 100 8 0.24 4550 400
CKCI0402-8.2nH/J 8.2±5% 100 8 0.24 4100 300
CKCI0402-10nH/J 10±5% 100 8 0.26 3900 300
CKCI0402-12nH/J 12±5% 100 8 0.40 3000 300
CKCI0402-15nH/J 15±5% 100 8 0.50 2800 300
CKCI0402-18nH/J 18±5% 100 8 0.55 2500 300
CKCI0402-22nH/J 22±5% 100 8 0.70 2200 300
CKCI0402-27nH/J 27±5% 100 8 0.80 2000 300
CKCI0402-33nH/J 33±5% 100 8 0.90 1800 200
CKCI0402-39nH/J 39±5% 100 8 1.00 1600 150
CKCI0402-47nH/J 47±5% 100 8 1.20 1400 150
CKCI0402-56nH/J 56±5% 100 8 1.30 1300 150
CKCI0402-68nH/J 68±5% 100 8 1.50 1100 100
CKCI0402-82nH/J 82±5% 100 8 1.60 1000 100
CKCI0402-100nH/J 100±5% 100 8 2.00 900 100
CKCI0402-120nH/J 120±5% 100 8 2.20 800 100
www.cenkersz.com Page:2
■CKCI0603 Series
Part No.
Inductance
(nH)
Test